Detailed List of FY 2006 Changes Above/(Below) FY 2005 by Agency

FY 2006 Budget
Other Fund

1/31/05

JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
OPERATING SPENDING CHANGES 3/
SBA - State Board of Accountancy 2,150,500
SBA - Standard/Technical 1,700 1 1,700 [ 73 4,100 4,100
TOTAL
ACU - Board of Acupuncture Examiners 86,200
ACU - Standard/Technical 300 3 0| 74 400 0
ACU - Joint Office Costs 2,000 3 2,000 [ 74 2,000 2,000
ACU - Salary Increase 9,000 4 11,100 [ 74 9,000 11,100
TOTAL
DOA - Arizona Department of Administration 176,855,900
DOA - Standard/Technical (440,700) 6 (374,400)[ 11
DOA - HRIS Increased Debt Service 543,900 18 549,400 | 12
DOA - ATS (12,682,000) 20 404,100 | 12
DOA - Telecommunications Office 2,059,200 20 0
DOA - IT Replacement Equipment (283,000 21 (302,400)| 12
DOA - Data Center Maintenance Savings (107,000 21 0
DOA - Motor Pool 179,300 23 2,617,000 [ 12
DOA - Risk Management Losses (4,599,200)[ 26 (4,003,800)| 12
DOA - Workers' Compensation Losses 2,316,300 27 2,250,900 [ 12
DOA - Attorney General SLI Transfer (7,746,700)| 27
DOA - Mainframe Software License Fee Increases 943,100 | 12
DOA - New Capitol Police Officers 472,700 [ 12
DOA - Old Health Lab O&M Backfill 476,100 | 12
DOA - Tucson Surveillance Cameras 15,000 | 12
DOA - Attorney General Staffing (470,000)| 27 (297,500)| 12
TOTAL
OAH - Office of Administrative Hearings 13,900
OAH - Standard/Technical 0 30 0] 14 0 0
TOTAL
AGR - Department of Agriculture 3,111,300
AGR - Standard/Technical 14,300 32 4,800 | 75 14,300 4,800
AGR - Revenue Alignment (237,800)| 76 (237,800)
AGR - ALIRT Funding (150,000)] 32 (150,000)[ 76 (150,000) (150,000)
TOTAL
AXS - AHCCCS 203,512,900
AXS - Standard/Technical 0 4,200 | 59
AXS - Tobacco Tax - Medically Needy (3,184,400)| 54 |$3.2 M Exec Non-Approp
AXS - Tobacco Tax - Emergency Services 87,100 56 5,044,000 [ 61
AXS - KidsCare Caseload and Capitation Rate Growth 11,289,000 57 3,501,900 [ 60
AXS - Eliminate KidsCare Parents (23,144,600) 57 0
AXS - Eliminate KidsCare Parents - Admin (1,497,600)| 48 0
AXS - BNCF Statutory Adjustment 317,300 49 |Exec Non-Approp (5,566,700)
AXS - KidsCare Outreach & Premium Reductions 9,774,700 | 61
AXS - KidsCare Parents Growth 4,737,700 | 60
AXS - County Contribution Fund Expiration (ALTCS) (7,446,500)| 62 (7,446,500) 60
AXS - Healthcare Group Admin Increase 323,100 48 1,278,700 | 61
TOTAL
APP - State Board of Appraisal 491,200
APP - Standard/Technical 300 64 300 | 78 700 300
APP - Board Compensation 17,200 65 15,300 | 78 17,200 15,300
APP - Unpaid Expenses 800 65 0| 78 0 0
APP - Licensing Position 19,900 65 18,600 | 78 19,900 18,600
APP - Travel 2,700 | 78 2,700
APP - Moving Expenses 39,600 | 78 7,300

S33



JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
APP - Equipment 32,600 65 22,300 | 78 0 9,900
TOTAL
ATT - Attorney General 28,633,500
ATT - Standard/Technical (118,600)| 70 (38,800) 15 (38,800)
ATT - Establish Risk Management ISA SLI 0 70 0 0
ATT - Additional Risk Management Staff 264,700 71 172,500 | 16 154,900
ATT - Attorney Salary Parity Plan 748,300 | 15 748,300
ATT - Case Management System (279,700)| 16 (1,000,000)
ATT - Continue Expanded use of CERF BRB| 71 BRB BRB
TOTAL
ATA - Automobile Theft Authority 4,550,100
ATA - Standard/Technical (2,400)) 76 700 | 155 (2,400) 700
ATA - New FTE Position 0 0 0] 155 0 0
ATA - Public Awareness 51,900 76 51,900 | 155 51,900 51,900
ATA - Task Force Vehicle Replacement 148,500 76 150,000 | 155 148,500 150,000
ATA - Sworn Officer Pay 75,800 | 155 69,100
ATA - Collections 25,000 76 0 50,000 0
TOTAL
BAR - Board of Barbers 234,400
BAR - Standard/Technical (3,800)] 80 0] 81 (3,800) 0
TOTAL
BHE - Board of Behavioral Health Examiners 840,400
BHE - Standard/Technical 5,200 82 1,200 | 82 5,400 1,200
BHE - Contract Investigators 200,000 82 200,000 | 82 200,000 200,000
BHE - Chief Investigator 82,100 83 85,800 | 82 80,700 84,400
BHE - Lead Investigator 43,500 83 47,200 | 82 42,100 45,800
BHE - Compliance Officer Reclassification 5,400 83 5,400 | 82 5,400 5,400
BHE - Executive Director Salary 5,800 83 5,800 | 82 8,600 8,600
BHE - Increased Attorney General Services 56,500 83 52,600 | 82 57,500 52,600
BHE - Electronic Recording 4,000 83 4,000 | 82 0 0
BHE - Moving Costs 82,300 | 82 19,700
BHE - Compressed File System 39,000 83 39,000 | 82 0 0
TOTAL
BCE - State Board of Chiropractic Examiners 464,200
BCE - Standard/Technical (500)| 89 1,000 | 85 (400) 2,800
BCE - Salary Increase 17,500 90 12,900 [ 85 17,500 12,900
BCE - Professional & Outside Services (15,300)[ 90 (15,300) 85 (15,300) (15,300)
BCE - Attorney General Costs 4,500 4,500
BCE - Lease Costs (3,300)[ 90 (3,300)[ 85 (3,300) (3,300)
TOTAL
COM - Department of Commerce 3,481,700
COM - Standard/Technical (27,200)] 93 0 0
COM - Rural Economic Development Grants 175,000 | 18 175,000
TOTAL
ROC - Registrar of Contractors 9,547,100
ROC - Standard/Technical 52,600 | 104 17,700 | 120 53,200 18,300
ROC - Information Technology and Equipment 925,600 [ 120 98,200
TOTAL
COR - Corporation Commission 18,116,700
COR - Standard/Technical (117,700)[ 106 (159,700)| 86 (159,700)
COR - Staffing for Processing Delays 547,300 | 106
COR - Customer Service Salary Equity 270,200 | 106
COR - Compliance Staffing 68,100 | 106
COR - Pipeline Safety Salary Equity 64,700 | 107
COR - One-Time Equipment (339,300)| 107 (339,300)] 86 (339,300)
TOTAL
DOC - Department of Corrections 42,354,600
DOC - Standard/Technical (63,700)[ 110 0
DOC - Transition Program 851,400 [ 111 0

S34

1/31/05



1/31/05

JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
DOC - Alcohol Abuse Treatment Program 150,000 | 111 0
DOC - Equipment 481,800 | 158
DOC - Operating Fund Shift 3,900,000 | 158
TOTAL
COS - Board of Cosmetology 1,570,100
COS - Standard/Technical 4,100 | 116 1,800 | 88 4,100 1,800
COS - Examinations 17,000 | 117 17,000 | 88 23,600 23,600
COS - Database Operating Expenses (100,400)| 117 (113,700)| 88 (100,400) (113,700)
COS - Equipment 66,500 | 116 0| 88 0 0
COS - AG Contract 4,100 | 88 4,400
COS - Rent 8,500 | 117 0| 88 12,600 500
TOTAL
JUS - Arizona Criminal Justice Commission 5,834,100
JUS - Standard/Technical (5,400)| 119 0 161 (4,600) 0
JUS - Substance Abuse Survey 25,000 [ 119 25,000 | 161 0 0
JUS - Align Expenditures with Fund Revenue 0 120 0 (500,000) 0
JUS - Increased Revenue - State Aid to County Attorneys 141,300 | 119 143,500 | 161 171,000 143,500
JUS - Increased Revenue - State Aid to Indigent Defense Fund 134,200 | 120 129,200 | 161 162,400 129,200
TOTAL
SDB - AZ State Schools for the Deaf and the Blind 15,240,700
SDB - Standard/Technical 0 0[ 136 0
SDB - Enroliment and Voucher Rate Growth (301,600)[ 136 163,500
SDB - Telecomm Excise Tax Fund Shift (652,000)| 124 (463,900)[ 136 (524,900)
TOTAL
HEA - Commission for the Deaf & the Hard of Hearing 5,951,600
HEA - Standard/Technical 22,200 | 128 2,900 | 51 22,200 2,900
HEA - Eliminate One-Time Funding (750,000)| 128 (750,000)] 51 (750,000) (750,000)
TOTAL
DEN - Board of Dental Examiners 923,800
DEN - Standard/Technical 600 [ 130 700 | 89 600 700
DEN - Private Lease Adjustment 12,100 | 131 13,300 [ 89 13,600 14,800
DEN - Database Upgrades 91,500 | 130 91,500 | 89 20,000 9,200
DEN - Attorney General 8,300 | 89 8,300
DEN - One-time Equipment (10,800) 131 (10,800) 89 (10,800) (10,800)
TOTAL
PRC - Drug & Gang Prevention Resource Center 1,504,600
PRC - Standard/Technical 3,100 | 133 0 3,100 0
PRC - Tobacco Tax Funding (961,100)[ 133 (950,000)[ 163 (961,100) (950,000)
TOTAL
DES - Department of Economic Security 435,090,200
DES - Standard/Technical 721,700 | 135 332,100 | 53
DES - Caseload Changes (TANF) (7,305,900)| 154 0
DES - Caseload Changes (FLSA Supplement) (500,000)| 154 0
DES - TANF Fund Shift 7,400,000 | 170 0
DES - Workforce Investment Act Funds 3,299,900 [ 171 3,436,100 [ 54
DES - Adoption - Family Preservation 5,500,000 | 166 0
DES - Healthy Families Expansion 3,335,800 | 53
DES - CPS Staffing 5,998,500 | 53
DES - Child Care Caseloads 1,569,000 | 54
DES - Reverse DD Fund Shift (3,000,000)| 54
DES - Domestic Violence Grants 1,500,000 | 54
DES - Fund Sourcing [Risk Management Fund] (470,800)| 145 0
TOTAL
ADE - Arizona Department of Education 58,399,400
ADE - Standard/Technical 42,300 | 174 2,400 | 138
ADE - Teacher Certification - Service Improvements 219,500 | 181 217,800 | 139
ADE - Endowment Earnings (3,286,100)| 186 (1,285,900)| 138
ADE - Hayden-Winkelman (3,215,000) 189 (3,215,000)| 139
TOTAL

S35



JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
EMA - Department of Emergency & Military Affairs 132,700
EMA - Standard/Technical 0] 196 0 [ 164 0
TOTAL
DEQ - Department of Environmental Quality 66,527,400
DEQ - Standard/Technical (65,700) 202 42,800 | 57 42,800
DEQ - E-Government 1,566,700 | 57 772,200
DEQ - Water Quality Program 1,297,500 | 57 1,297,500
DEQ - Air Quality Enforcement 119,200 | 57 116,200
DEQ - Air Quality Study (135,000)] 202 0 0
TOTAL
COL - Arizona Exposition and State Fair Board 15,147,600
COL - Standard/Technical (23,700)] 218 (46,000 22 (23,700) (46,000)
TOTAL
EMB - Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers 285,300
EMB - Standard/Technical 1,300 | 219 300 [ 91 1,400 300
EMB - Joint Office Costs 4,400 | 220 4,400 | 91 4,400 4,400
EMB - Salary Increase 13,800 | 220 3,000 | 91 13,800 3,000
TOTAL
FIS - Arizona Game and Fish Department 26,326,000
FIS - Standard/Technical (78,600)] 222 (73,200)] 179 (78,600) (73,100)
FIS - One-Time Equipment (1,240,200)[ 222 (898,800)] 179 (1,240,200) (898,800)
FIS - Storage Area Network 100,000 | 222 100,000 | 179 0 0
FIS -Virtual Private Network 35,000 | 222 35,000 | 179 35,000 35,000
FIS - Engine Replacements 0] 222 40,000 | 179 40,000 62,100
FIS - Vehicle Replacements 319,700 | 222 476,700 | 179 319,700 476,700
FIS - Telephone Switch 01179 300,000
FIS - Computer Replacements 95,000 | 222 95,000 | 179 95,000 95,000
TOTAL
GAM - Department of Gaming 11,407,300
GAM - Standard/Technical SLI 13,300 | 228 20,000 [ 92 13,300 20,400
GAM - Enforcement Division Staffing 374,000 | 228 147,500 | 92 548,600 147,500
GAM - Equipment Expenditures (374,000)| 228 (375,000)] 92 (548,600) (549,100)
GAM - Certification Division Staffing 169,100 | 228 51,100 [ 92 169,100 51,100
GAM - Problem Gambling (48,000)| 92 59,000
GAM - Motor Pool 52,200 | 229 50,900 [ 92 33,600 14,500
TOTAL
GTA - Government Information Technology Agency 2,545,900
GTA - Standard/Technical (9,300)| 234 5,300 | 23 (6,700) 7,900
TOTAL
DHS - Department of Health Services 68,457,600
DHS - Standard/Technical 87,700 | 240 95,800 | 65
DHS - Poison Control Fund Revenue Alignment (450,000) 254 (220,000)| 66
DHS - Title XIX Caseload $8.9 M OSPB Non-Approp 0| 66
DHS - New AG Contract 13,300 [ 65
DHS - ASH Funding - Nurses, Increased Drug Costs 3,564,600 [ 67
DHS - Eliminate One-Time Nursing Care Incentive Grants (600,000) 249 (600,000)| 65
TOTAL
AZH - Arizona Historical Society 193,700 270
AZH - Rent COSF 465,300 | 141 467,400
TOTAL
HOM - Board of Homeopathic Medical Examiners 77,300
HOM - Standard/Technical (500)| 275 300 | 94 200 300
HOM - Joint Office Costs 800 [ 275 800 [ 94 800 800
TOTAL
HOU - Department of Housing 442,500
HOU - Standard/Technical 4,600 | 277 4,000 | 26 4,600 4,000
HOU - Administrative Increase 217,600 | 277 207,100
TOTAL
IND - Industrial Commission 16,949,900

S-36

1/31/05



1/31/05

JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
IND - Standard/Technical 45,400 | 283 0| 95 45,500 0
IND - Increase Inspection & Enforcement Staff 160,700 | 283 164,200 | 95 152,300 156,100
IND - Rent 56,300 | 283 56,300 [ 95 56,300 56,300
TOTAL
SPA - Judiciary - Supreme Court 28,733,500
SPA - Standard/Technical 75,200 | 291 |No Exec Rec
SPA - Lease-Purchase Payment 1,037,900 [ 291 [No Exec Rec
SPA - Increased State Aid to the Courts Fund Revenue 600,000 | 290 |[No Exec Rec
TOTAL
SUP - Judiciary - Superior Court 6,974,400
SUP - Standard/Technical SLI 9,000 | 301 [No Exec Rec
TOTAL
DJC - Department of Juvenile Corrections 3,681,900
DJC - Standard/Technical 0| 304 0
DJC - Fund Shift 3,430,000 | 168
DJC - State Juvenile Education System Adjustment (512,500)| 304 (573,100)| 168
TOTAL
LAN - State Land Department 1,520,000
LAN - NRCD Environmental Special Plate Fund Decrease (53,900)| 310 (70,000)| 184 (70,000)
LAN - Wineglass Ranch Dam Safety 319,600 | 309 [OF: Risk Mgmt; OSPB: GF 0 184 0
LAN - Inmate Fire - Eliminate One-Time Equipment (1,200,000)| 309 |OF: Risk Mgmt (1,200,000)| 184 (1,200,000)
TOTAL
LIBR - AZ State Library, Archives & Public Records 672,200
LIBR - Standard/Technical 13,900 | 321 |No Exec Rec
LIBR - Eliminate One-Time Equipment (75,000)[ 321
TOTAL
LOT - Arizona State Lottery Commission 58,088,700
LOT - Standard/Technical (22,900)[ 327 (13,400)[ 33 (22,900) (13,400)
LOT - Computer Replacement 110,000 | 327 110,000 [ 33 0 0
LOT - Replace Personal Computing Resources 69,100 | 327 69,100 [ 33 69,100 69,100
LOT - Replace Office Furniture 58,900 | 327 58,900 [ 33 33,600 33,600
LOT - Sales Increase 1,611,000 [ 328 (8,538,600) 33 1,611,000 (8,538,600)
LOT - 31.6% Powerball to GF BRB| 329
TOTAL
MED - Arizona Medical Board 4,933,600
MED - Standard/Technical 44,400 | 332 9,100 | 99 44,400 9,100
MED - MAP Contract 19,500 | 332 19,500 [ 99 39,100 39,100
MED - Hardware Refresh 152,500 [ 332 152,500 | 99 152,500 152,500
MED - Attorney General Services (900)| 99 600
MED - Decrease Funding for Office of Admin. Hearings (2,300)| 99 (2,300)
TOTAL
MSL - Board of Medical Student Loans 296,600
MSL - Standard/Technical 0] 333 0 0 0
MSL - Funding Medical Students Under Contract 40,000 | 142 56,800
TOTAL
NAT - Naturopathic Physician Examiners Board 414,900
NAT - Standard/Technical 1,900 [ 340 500 | 102 4,600 500
NAT - Joint Office Costs 13,000 | 340 4,800 | 102 13,000 4,800
NAT - Eliminate One-Time Appropriation (40,000) 340 (40,000){ 102 (40,000) (40,000)
NAT - Salary Increase 22,400 | 340 22,400 | 102 22,400 22,400
NAT - Increased Office Space - Massage Therapy Board 30,400 | 102 1,900
NAT - Copier and Fax 11,200 | 102 0
NAT - Public Information Campaign 10,000 | 102 0
NAT - Massage Therapy Temporary Assistance for Licensure 0| 102 2,000
NAT - Attorney General ISA 18,200 | 340 18,200 | 102 19,000 19,000
TOTAL
NUR - State Board of Nursing 2,909,700
NUR - Standard/Technical 40,100 | 344 3,400 | 104 40,100 3,400
NUR - Nurse Practice Consultant Personnel 74,000 | 344 72,900 | 104 74,000 72,900

S-37



JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
NUR - Private Lease Adjustment 0| 344 0] 104 20,200 20,200
NUR - Administrative Hearings 3,700 | 344 3,700 | 104 3,700 3,700
NUR - Purchase Large Photocopier 51,000 | 104 0
NUR - Increase CNA Revenues and Costs 32,300 | 104 32,300
NUR - CNA Testing 2,200 | 344 2,200 2,200 2,200
TOTAL
NCI - Nursing Care Inst. Administrators Board 370,000
NCI - Standard/Technical 2,700 | 346 300 | 105 2,700 300
TOTAL
OCC - Board of Occupational Therapy Examiners 219,300
OCC - Standard/Technical (1,400)| 350 200 | 106 (1,400) 200
TOTAL
DIS - State Board of Dispensing Opticians 106,700
DIS - Standard/Technical (3,500)| 351 0] 90 (3,500)
DIS - Adjustment to Base Funding (14,900)| 90
DIS - Joint Office Costs 1,100 | 351 1,100 | 90 1,100
TOTAL
OPT - State Board of Optometry 176,000
OPT - Standard/Technical 1,600 | 353 400 | 107 1,600 900
OPT - Joint Office Costs - Funding Reallocation 0| 353 0 [ 107 0 0
OPT - Digital Board Meetings 12,500 | 354 0 [ 107 0 0
TOTAL
OST - Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners 496,500
OST - Standard/Technical 500 | 356 (400)| 109 500 (400)
OST - Database 100,000 [ 356 100,000 | 109 100,000 100,000
OST - Attorney General Contract 5,000 | 109 5,000
OST - Phone Upgrade 20,800 | 109 0
OST - Laptops 22,000 | 356 22,900 | 109 0 0
TOTAL
SPB - Arizona State Parks Board 12,058,800
SPB - Standard/Technical 0| 359 6,000 0 6,000
SPB - Revised Reservation Surcharge Fund Appropriation (151,300){ 188 (151,300)
TOTAL
PHA - Arizona State Board of Pharmacy 1,378,800
PHA - Standard/Technical 1,300 | 364 3,400 | 110 1,300 3,400
PHA - IT Equipment 51,200 | 364 51,200 | 110 0 0
PHA - Pharmacist Drug Abuse Program 10,000 | 365 10,000 | 110 10,000 10,000
PHA - Toll Free Number 2,000 | 110 2,000
PHA - Drug Monitoring Collaboration 30,000 | 110 0
PHA - Postage and Printing 22,000 | 110 22,000
PHA - Webpage Redesign 10,000 | 365 3,200 | 110 0 0
TOTAL
PHY - Board of Physical Therapy Examiners 264,600
PHY - Standard/Technical 3,800 | 366 300 | 111 3,800 300
PHY - Joint Office Cost - Funding Reallocation 0| 367 0
TOTAL
PIO - Arizona Pioneers' Home 2,433,800
PIO - Standard/Technical (111,900)] 369 (20,300)] 69 (111,900) (20,300)
PIO - Fund Shift 3,257,500 | 369 3,197,800 [ 69 3,257,500 3,197,800
TOTAL
POD - State Board of Podiatry Examiners 107,000
POD - Standard/Technical 600 [ 371 0 112 600 0
POD - Joint Office Costs 3,300 | 371 3,300 | 112 3,300 3,300
TOTAL
POS - Commission for Postsecondary Education 2,864,000
POS - Standard/Technical 3,800 | 374 1,800 | 145 4,000 2,000
TOTAL
PRI - Board for Private Postsecondary Education 263,500
PRI - Standard/Technical 1,400 | 379 200 | 113 1,400 200

S-38

1/31/05



JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
PRI - Legal Services 16,000 | 379 16,000 | 113 16,800 16,800
PRI - Computer Equipment 0 0 5,800 5,800
PRI - Rule Writer 0 0 2,000 2,000
TOTAL
PSY - State Board of Psychologist Examiners 326,100
PSY - Standard/Technical (1,200)| 380 1,800 | 114 (1,300) 1,800
PSY - Complaint Screening Committee 10,700 | 380 9,900 | 114 10,700 9,900
PSY - Staff Salary Increase 7,600 | 381 2,100 | 114 7,600 2,100
PSY - Equipment Replacement 3,600 | 381 3,600 | 114 8,600 8,600
TOTAL
DPS - Department of Public Safety 131,493,900
DPS - Standard/Technical 463,600 | 383 1,063,700 | 171 1,067,000
DPS - Highway Patrol Officers 1,944,500 | 383 [HURF 1,958,200 | 171 2,932,500
DPS - Crime Laboratory Personnel 1,050,600 | 383 |HURF, CJEF, Crime Lab 391,700 | 172 607,500
DPS - Officer Pay Plan 455,000 | 383 |HURF 482,100 | 172 482,100
DPS - Eliminate One-Time Equipment for FY 05 Officers (963,700)| 384 [HURF (963,700){ 173 (963,700)
DPS - Continue FY 05 Equipment Funding Level - (Vehicles, 0| 384 (165,100)| 172 (934,400)
Radios, Fingerprint Scanner)
DPS - Microwave Communications Upgrade 2,416,100 | 385 [HURF, HPF, SHF 0 0
DPS - Fleet Equipment Replacement 84,000 | 385 |HPF 0 0
DPS - Elimination of One-time Equipment (Microwave & Vehicles) (1,454,500)| 385 |HPF (600,000){ 173 0
DPS - Helicopter Replacement 0 [ 385 [HPF 0172 38,400
DPS - Crime Laboratory Assessment Fund Pass-Through 30,500 | 385 |CLAF 0 0
DPS - AZAFIS Operating Costs 235,500 | 385 [Fingerprint ID Fund 248,100 [ 172 334,200
DPS - Increased Fuel Cost 536,900 | 385 [HURF 1,000,000 | 172 1,000,000
DPS - County Transportation Contribution Fund Expiration (LTCF) (13,006,800)| 385 |OSPB shifts to HURF 0172 0
DPS - Sworn Pay Adjustment HURF 3,000,000 | 171 6,000,000
DPS - Aviation & Mainframe Costs HURF 32,500 | 172 32,500
DPS - Patrol Vehicle Video Camera HURF 250,000 | 172 250,000
DPS - Mobile Data Computers SHF 0173 (339,400)
DPS - ACJIS Maintenance and Licensing (667,300)| 386 [HPF (667,300) 173 (667,300)
TOTAL
RAC - Arizona Department of Racing 448,600
RAC - Standard/Technical (7,300)| 395 4,000 | 115 (7,300) 4,500
RAC - County Fair Racing Fund Budget Re-Alignment (64,100) 395 (74,600)[ 115 (64,100) (74,900)
RAC - Racing Administration Fund Budget Re-Alignment (32,200) 395 (33,000)f 115 (32,200) (33,200)
TOTAL
RAD - Radiation Regulatory Agency 247,700
RAD - Standard/Technical (400)| 398 300 | 117 (400) 300
TOTAL
RUC - Residential Utility Consumer Office 1,168,200
RUC - Standard/Technical 3,600 | 403 3,000 | 122 6,900 5,400
TOTAL
RES - Board of Respiratory Care Examiners 203,500
RES - Standard/Technical (14,500)| 404 300 | 123 (14,500) 300
TOTAL
RET - Arizona State Retirement System 23,828,400
RET - Standard/Technical 2,600 | 407 33,000 | 37 0
RET - Member Services Personnel 774,500 | 407 452,700 | 37 385,700
RET - Temporary Staff 245,600 [ 407 0 0
RET - Internal Auditor 77,100 | 407 0 0
RET - Records Management 127,900 | 407 78,800 [ 37 65,400
RET - Change in Lapsing Date (FY 03 - 05 Approp) 0| 408 0 0
RET - Equipment 125,500 | 37 125,500
RET - Call Center Personnel 236,600 | 37 196,400
RET - Financial Services Personnel 539,000 | 37 458,600
RET - Project Completion (4,177,300)| 407 (4,006,100)| 37 (6,862,500)
TOTAL
REV - Department of Revenue 2,319,200

S-39

1/31/05



1/31/05

JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
REV - Standard/Technical 11,300 | 410 20,500 [ 39 20,500
REV - 7 Unclaimed Property Staff 384,800 [ 39 316,400
TOTAL
SOS - Secretary of State 27,000,000
SOS - Reduce HAVA Appropriation (4,580,000)| 423 (16,083,600)[ 41,42 (26,883,700)
TOTAL
SBO - State Boards' Office 287,600
SBO - Joint Office Cost Adjustment (115,500)] 426 (115,500)[ 44 (115,500) (115,500)
TOTAL
PES - Structural Pest Control Commission 1,931,100
PES - Standard/Technical (5,400)| 428 4,500 | 124 (5,400) 4,500
TOTAL
TEC - State Board of Technical Registration 1,370,000
TEC - Standard/Technical 8,000 | 432 4,300 | 125 11,700 8,000
TEC - Computers 4,000 | 432 3,000 | 125 0 500
TEC - Security Agreement 2,000 | 432 2,000 | 125 2,000 2,000
TEC - Attorney General Contract 4,400 | 125 9,000
TEC - Travel 4,000 | 432 0 4,000 0
TOTAL
DOT - Department of Transportation 389,769,900
DOT - Risk Management 0 (2,821,700)| 175
DOT - Highway Maintenance Workload 1,529,700 | 445 2,049,300 | 175
DOT - Motor Pool Rental Rate Technical Adjustment 486,000 | 445 486,000 | 176
DOT - Vehicle Inspection - 4 FTE 273,700 | 448
DOT - Third Party Quality Assurance - 3 FTE 140,500 | 448
DOT - Study MVD Computer Systems Replacement 500,000 [ 176
DOT - 9 Environmental Compliance Staff 804,100 [ 175
DOT - 4 Bridge Inspectors 360,700 [ 176
DOT - Motor Pool Equipment Replacement 1,309,400 | 175
DOT - Driver License Fraud Investigations - 2 FTE 175,400 [ 175
DOT - Highway Maintenance Salary Increase 1,506,500 | 176
DOT - Revenue Audit - 2 FTE 211,200 [ 176
DOT - Replace Grand Canyon Airport Trucks 99,200 | 176
DOT - One-Time Costs (969,100)| 445
TOTAL
TRE - State Treasurer 150,000
TRE - Tenant Improvements (150,000)| 452 (150,000)| 49 (150,000)
TOTAL
UNI - Universities
UNI - ASU - Main Campus 167,563,100
UNI - Enroliment Growth 4,059,400 [ 459 0[ 130
TOTAL
UNI - ASU - East Campus 12,352,800
UNI - Enroliment Growth 952,300 | 463 0] 129
TOTAL
UNI - ASU - West Campus 17,458,800
UNI - Enroliment Growth 1,476,900 | 467 0132
TOTAL
UNI - Northern Arizona University 35,861,400
UNI - Enroliment Growth 328,900 | 471 0| 143
TOTAL
UNI - UA - Main Campus 106,862,600
UNI - Enroliment Growth 265,900 [ 475 0 [ 152
TOTAL
UNI - UA - Health Sciences Center 12,160,300
UNI - Enroliment Growth 386,400 | 479 0] 151
TOTAL
VSC - Department of Veterans' Services 12,404,500
VSC - Standard/Technical 66,600 | 483 (19,400)( 70 66,600 (18,500)

S-40



1/31/05

JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
VSC - Fidiciary Division Computer Equipment 23,500 | 70 0
VSC - Eliminate One-Time Equipment (1,600)) 483 (1,600)| 70 (1,600) (1,600)
TOTAL
VME - Veterinary Medical Examining Board 400,900
VME - Standard/Technical 700 [ 485 700 | 126 700 700
VME - Joint Office Costs (10,000)] 485 0] 126 (10,000) 0
VME - Rules Writer 7,000 | 486 0] 126 7,000 0
VME - Office Supplies 3,000 | 486 0] 126 3,000 0
TOTAL
WEI - Department of Weights & Measures 1,280,100
WEI - Standard/Technical (2,900)| 493 4,700 | 127 (2,900) 4,700
WEI - Taxi Registration and Enforcement 67,100 | 127 67,100
WEI - Cleaner Burning Gasoline Contract 17,000 | 493 0 17,000 0
TOTAL
OTH - Other
OTH - Health Insurance - Unallocated FY 04 Annualization 906,500 (906,500) (906,500)
OTH - Health Insurance - Unallocated FY 05 Increase 1,597,900 (1,597,900) (1,597,900)
OTH - FY 06 Retirement 0 18,100,000 [ vi
OTH - FY 06 Health Insurance 0 9,500,000 [ vi 13,947,600
OTH - Unallocated FY 05 Employee Pay 1,263,400 (1,263,400) (1,263,400)
OTH - FY 05 Supplementals 9,677,100 (9,677,100) (9,677,100)
OTH - Retirement - Unallocated FY 04 Annualization 757,700 (757,700) (757,700)
OTH - AFIS Il - Unallocated FY 04 Annualization 28,600 (28,600) (28,600)
[TOTAL - OPERATING SPENDING CHANGES $2,317,536,700 | ($31,638,000)] 22,088,700 [5/ | 3,834,600 | (27,902,100)]
CAPITAL SPENDING CHANGES
Building Renewal
CAP - ADOA Building Renewal 3,400,000 | 498 4,000,000 | 45-S
CAP - Exposition and Fair Board Bldg Renewal (100%) 1,386,800 [ 498 1,386,800 [ 45-S
CAP - Game & Fish Building Renewal (100%) 388,900 [ 498 388,000 [ 45-S
CAP - Lottery Building Renewal (100%) 47,600 [ 498 47,600 [ 45-S
CAP - ADOT Building Renewal (100%) 3,702,900 | 500 3,075,800 | 45-S
New Projects
CAP - Lottery Facility Improvements 76,900 | 498 0
CAP - Game & Fish Black Canyon Dam Modifications 500,000 [ 499 500,000 | 43-S
CAP - Game & Fish Migratory Waterfowl Habitat 100,000 [ 499 0
CAP - Game & Fish Preventative Maintenance 30,000 | 499 30,000 | 43-S
CAP - ADOT Payson MVD Service Ctr 915,900 | 501 0
CAP - ADOT Payson Equipment Shop 1,536,500 [ 500 1,563,500 | 43-S
CAP - ADOT De-Icer Buildings 1,089,000 [ 500 1,089,000 | 44-S
CAP - ADOT Oil Storage Tanks 637,600 [ 501 980,700 | 44-S
CAP - ADOT Sprinkler/Fire Alarms 1,265,000 [ 500 1,265,000 | 44-S
CAP - ADOT Airports 16,956,000 | 501 21,283,000 | 44-S

S41



JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/ JLBC OF 1/ Exec OF 1/
Revised FY 2006 2/ FY 2006 4/ FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2005 Changes Pg.# Comments Changes Pg.# Changes Changes
CAP - ADOT Controlled Access Highways 92,001,000 | 501 90,826,000 | 44-S
CAP - ADOT Highway Debt Service 69,006,000 | 501 69,006,000 | 44-S
CAP - ADOT Surprise MVD Service Center 3,128,600 | 43-S
CAP - ADOT Vehicle Wash Racks 825,800 | 44-S
CAP - ADOT Statewide Highway Construction 242,417,000 [ 501 38,510,000 | 44-S

TOTAL - CAPITAL SPENDING CHANGES

$435,457,100

$237,905,800

0]

1/ Represents changes to FY 2005 budget.
/ JLBC Budget Book - Individual Agency Detail volume - page reference.

3/ The Standard/Technical line includes additional funding for employee benefit expenses, rent and risk management.

4/ Executive Budget Book page reference.

5/ Change is measured from JLBC's FY 2005 base which differs from the Executive's FY 2005 base. When the Executive's FY 2005 changes are added to the FY 2005 base
total Executive spending would be $2,339,625,400. This amount equals the Executive's proposed spending level of $2,241,645,200, plus $13,947,600 for Health Insurance, plus $5,500,000

for DHS Biotechnology less $78,532,600 for AHCCCS Medically Needy expenditures displayed as non-appropriated funds in the Executive Budget.

Click hereto return to the Table of Contents

S42

1/31/05


http://www.azleg.gov/jlbc/06Book2/bk2toc.pdf

